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1 BLOCK G - GF PLAN - NORTH

LOCATION PLAN

CODE DESCRIPTION
CF01 CONCRETE FL - BROOMED FINISH
DF01 DRINKING FOUNTAIN
DF02 DRINKING FOUNTAIN - ACCESSIBLE
DP01 DOWNPIPE 150 OD WITH 2100H GAL CHS SLEEVE
FH FIRE HYDRANT - REFER TO ENG. DOCUMENTATION
FHR FIRE HOSE REEL - REFER TO ENG. DOCUMENTATION
HR02 DOUBLE HANDRAIL FIXED TO WALL OR BALUSTRADE
INS03 INSULATION - ACOUSTIC BLOCKS
LV06 ACOUSTIC LOUVRES - 300
SC STEEL COLUMN - REFER TO ENG. DOCUMENTATION
SNK09 SINK TYPE 08 - BUBBLER
TGSI02 TACTILE GROUND SURFACE INDICATOR

4 02.11.2023 Issue for Coordination DJ
5 10.11.2023 Issue for Coordination DJ
6 23.11.2023 Issue for Coordination DJ
7 04.12.2023 Issue for Coordination DJ
8 15.12.2023 Issue for Coordination TP
9 21.12.2023 Issue for Draft CC4 TP
A 18.01.2024 Issue for CC4 DJ
B 25.01.2024 Issue for CC4
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1 BLOCK G - GROUND LEVEL - SOUTH

2023

LOCATION PLAN

CODE DESCRIPTION
DP01 DOWNPIPE 150 OD WITH 2100H GAL CHS SLEEVE
FHR FIRE HOSE REEL - REFER TO ENG. DOCUMENTATION
HR02 DOUBLE HANDRAIL FIXED TO WALL OR BALUSTRADE
SC STEEL COLUMN - REFER TO ENG. DOCUMENTATION
TGSI02 TACTILE GROUND SURFACE INDICATOR

2 14.09.2023 Issue for 100% Design Development EK
3 02.11.2023 Issue for Coordination DJ
4 10.11.2023 Issue for Coordination DJ
5 23.11.2023 Issue for Coordination DJ
6 04.12.2023 Issue for Coordination DJ
7 21.12.2023 Issue for Draft CC4 TP
A 18.01.2024 Issue for CC4 DJ
B 25.01.2024 Issue for CC4
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1 BLOCK G - GROUND LEVEL - EAST

LOCATION PLAN

CODE DESCRIPTION
DP01 DOWNPIPE 150 OD WITH 2100H GAL CHS SLEEVE
FH FIRE HYDRANT - REFER TO ENG. DOCUMENTATION
FHR FIRE HOSE REEL - REFER TO ENG. DOCUMENTATION
SC STEEL COLUMN - REFER TO ENG. DOCUMENTATION
SNK09 SINK TYPE 08 - BUBBLER

1 17.08.2023 Issue for 80% Design Development EK
2 14.09.2023 Issue for 100% Design Development EK
3 01.11.2023 Issue for Coordination - Wall Setout EK
4 10.11.2023 Issue for Coordination DJ
5 23.11.2023 Issue for Coordination DJ
6 04.12.2023 Issue for Coordination DJ
7 21.12.2023 Issue for Draft CC4 TP
A 18.01.2024 Issue for CC4 DJ
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LOCATION PLAN

CODE DESCRIPTION
CF01 CONCRETE FL - BROOMED FINISH
CF03 CONCRETE FL - STEEL TROWELED
CPT00 MAT TYPE 1
RF01 RESILIENT FINISH TYPE 01
RF02 RESILIENT FINISH TYPE 02
TF01 SPRUNG TIMBER FLOOR
TL01 TILING TYPE  01  (FLOOR)
TL02 TILING TYPE  02  (FLOOR)

1 17.08.2023 Issue for 80% Design Development EK
2 14.09.2023 Issue for 100% Design Development EK
3 02.11.2023 Issue for Coordination DJ
4 15.12.2023 Issue for Coordination TP
5 21.12.2023 Issue for Draft CC4 TP
A 18.01.2024 Issue for CC4 DJ
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1 BLOCK G - GF FINISHES PLAN - SOUTH

LOCATION PLAN

CODE DESCRIPTION
CF01 CONCRETE FL - BROOMED FINISH
CPT00 MAT TYPE 1
RF01 RESILIENT FINISH TYPE 01
RF02 RESILIENT FINISH TYPE 02
RF10 RESILIENT FINISH TYPE 10
TF01 SPRUNG TIMBER FLOOR
TL02 TILING TYPE  02  (FLOOR)

1 17.08.2023 Issue for 80% Design Development EK
2 14.09.2023 Issue for 100% Design Development EK
3 02.11.2023 Issue for Coordination DJ
4 21.12.2023 Issue for Draft CC4 TP
A 18.01.2024 Issue for CC4 DJ
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DOCUMENTATION
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CODE DESCRIPTION
CF01 CONCRETE FL - BROOMED FINISH
CF03 CONCRETE FL - STEEL TROWELED
CPT00 MAT TYPE 1
CTN04 CURTAIN - THEATRE BLACKOUT
LM04 LAMINATE FINISH TYPE 4
PIN02 PINBOARD - BASIC
RF01 RESILIENT FINISH TYPE 01
TF02 TIMBER FLOOR SYSTEM
TL02 TILING TYPE  02  (FLOOR)

1 17.08.2023 Issue for 80% Design Development EK
2 14.09.2023 Issue for 100% Design Development EK
3 20.09.2023 Issue with DDA Updates EK
4 02.11.2023 Issue for Coordination DJ
5 21.12.2023 Issue for Draft CC4 TP
A 18.01.2024 Issue for CC4 DJ
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ROOM TAGS REFERENCE NEW HUB EFSG NUMBERS. REFER TO THE 
AREA SCHEDULES (0000 SERIES) TO RECONCILE EFSG WEBSITE 
INFORMATION. 

PROVIDE GALVANISED SURFACE MOUNTED CONDUIT TO LIGHT 
FITTINGS THAT ARE MOUNTED TO THE UNDERSIDE OF CONCRETE 
SLAB AND UNDER CEILING TYPE CLG16 & CLG11.

REFER TO MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL SERVICES DOCUMENTATION 
FOR THE QUANTITY & TYPES OF FITTINGS & FIXTURES.

ALL EXPOSED STEEL TO EXTERNAL AREAS TO BE HOT DIPPED 
GALVANISED.

REFER TO CIVIL AND LANDSCAPE ARCH DOCUMENTS FOR EXTERNAL 
WORKS.

GENERAL NOTES

FFE DISCLAIMER  

1. ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS & MODEL ILLUSTRATE THE 
INTENDED COORDINATION OF STRUCTURES & SERVICES.  DESIGN 
FINALISATION IS SUBJECT TO FUTURE COORDINATION WITH THE 
CONTRACTOR.

2. REFER TO MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL SERVICES 
DOCUMENTATION FOR THE QUANTITY & TYPES OF FITTINGS & 
FIXTURES.

3. REFER TO THE RELEVANT ARCHITECTURAL & HYDRAULICS 
SERVICES DOCUMENTATION FOR THE QUANTITY & TYPES 
PLUMBING FITTINGS & FIXTURES.
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2 BLOCK G - GF FURNITURE PLAN - NORTH

LOCATION PLAN

FF&E NOTES:
THIS LAYOUT REFLECTS EFSG REQUIREMENTS. MAXIMUM SEATING 
CAPACITY PLEASE REFER TO : 
S-06 X 300
S-07 X 196

CODE DESCRIPTION
DF01 DRINKING FOUNTAIN
DF02 DRINKING FOUNTAIN - ACCESSIBLE
ETT TABLE TYPE - FOLDING EXAM TABLE TROLLEY
LN LECTERN
M14 FREESTANDING SCREEN
M-12 SICKBAY LOUNGE
RHJ RACK FOR HIGH JUMP BARS
S01D.4 CHAIR TYPE - HIGH SCHOOL
S-06 CHAIR TYPE
S-07 CHAIR TYPE
S-08 CHAIR TYPE - TROLLEY
S-14 CHAIR TYPE
SA-400 STORAGE TYPE
SA-600 STORAGE TYPE
T-45 TABLE TYPE - ADJUSTABLE
T-141W TABLE TYPE
WC01 GENERAL TOILET SUITE
WC03 AMBULANT TOILET SUITE

1 17.08.2023 Issue for 80% Design Development EK
2 14.09.2023 Issue for 100% Design Development EK
3 02.11.2023 Issue for Coordination DJ
4 21.12.2023 Issue for Draft CC4 TP
A 18.01.2024 Issue for CC4 DJ
B 25.01.2024 Issue for CC4
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ROOM TAGS REFERENCE NEW HUB EFSG NUMBERS. REFER TO THE 
AREA SCHEDULES (0000 SERIES) TO RECONCILE EFSG WEBSITE 
INFORMATION. 

PROVIDE GALVANISED SURFACE MOUNTED CONDUIT TO LIGHT 
FITTINGS THAT ARE MOUNTED TO THE UNDERSIDE OF CONCRETE 
SLAB AND UNDER CEILING TYPE CLG16 & CLG11.

REFER TO MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL SERVICES DOCUMENTATION 
FOR THE QUANTITY & TYPES OF FITTINGS & FIXTURES.

ALL EXPOSED STEEL TO EXTERNAL AREAS TO BE HOT DIPPED 
GALVANISED.

REFER TO CIVIL AND LANDSCAPE ARCH DOCUMENTS FOR EXTERNAL 
WORKS.

GENERAL NOTES

FFE DISCLAIMER  

1. ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS & MODEL ILLUSTRATE THE 
INTENDED COORDINATION OF STRUCTURES & SERVICES.  DESIGN 
FINALISATION IS SUBJECT TO FUTURE COORDINATION WITH THE 
CONTRACTOR.

2. REFER TO MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL SERVICES 
DOCUMENTATION FOR THE QUANTITY & TYPES OF FITTINGS & 
FIXTURES.

3. REFER TO THE RELEVANT ARCHITECTURAL & HYDRAULICS 
SERVICES DOCUMENTATION FOR THE QUANTITY & TYPES 
PLUMBING FITTINGS & FIXTURES.
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1 BLOCK G - GF FURNITURE PLAN - SOUTH

LOCATION PLAN

CODE DESCRIPTION
B-00 STORAGE TYPE
C-28 STORAGE TYPE
FB FLOOR BATTENS
LN LECTERN
RBTP RACK FOR BATS - PRIMARY SCHOOL
REF01 REFRIGERATOR
S-06 CHAIR TYPE
S-07 CHAIR TYPE
S-08 CHAIR TYPE - TROLLEY
S-40 CHAIR TYPE
SA-250 STORAGE TYPE
SA-400 STORAGE TYPE
SA-600 STORAGE TYPE
STV02 FREESTANDING STOVE
T-19 TABLE TYPE
WP WALL PEG

1 17.08.2023 Issue for 80% Design Development EK
2 14.09.2023 Issue for 100% Design Development EK
3 15.12.2023 Issue for Coordination TP
4 21.12.2023 Issue for Draft CC4 TP
A 18.01.2024 Issue for CC4 DJ
B 25.01.2024 Issue for CC4
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FITTINGS THAT ARE MOUNTED TO THE UNDERSIDE OF CONCRETE 
SLAB AND UNDER CEILING TYPE CLG16 & CLG11.

REFER TO MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL SERVICES DOCUMENTATION 
FOR THE QUANTITY & TYPES OF FITTINGS & FIXTURES.

ALL EXPOSED STEEL TO EXTERNAL AREAS TO BE HOT DIPPED 
GALVANISED.

REFER TO CIVIL AND LANDSCAPE ARCH DOCUMENTS FOR EXTERNAL 
WORKS.

GENERAL NOTES

FFE DISCLAIMER  

1. ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS & MODEL ILLUSTRATE THE 
INTENDED COORDINATION OF STRUCTURES & SERVICES.  DESIGN 
FINALISATION IS SUBJECT TO FUTURE COORDINATION WITH THE 
CONTRACTOR.

2. REFER TO MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL SERVICES 
DOCUMENTATION FOR THE QUANTITY & TYPES OF FITTINGS & 
FIXTURES.

3. REFER TO THE RELEVANT ARCHITECTURAL & HYDRAULICS 
SERVICES DOCUMENTATION FOR THE QUANTITY & TYPES 
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GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO MAKE PROVISION & FACILITATE  THE DESIGN, 
DOCUMENTATION & CONSTRUCTION OF ROOF ACCESS, ROOF 
MOUNTED WALKWAYS & FALL PREVENTION ANCHORS. THE DESIGN & 
DOCUMENTATION OF ROOF ACCESS & FALL PREVENTION IS TO BE 
CARRIED OUT IN CONSULTATION WITH THE ARCHITECT.

EXTENT OF ROOF ACCESS AND FALL PREVENTION ARE INDICATIVE 
ONLY.

PROVIDE ADDITIONAL SUPPORTS IN WALL FRAMING, CEILING 
FRAMING AND ROOF FRAMING TO ACCOMMODATE WALL, CEILING OR 
ROOF HUNG FITOUT, FIXTURE AND EQUIPMENT.

CODE DESCRIPTION

DP01 DOWNPIPE 150 OD WITH 2100H GAL CHS SLEEVE
DP04 DOWNPIPE SPREADER 150 OD 

GUT01 VALLEY GUTTER
GUT02 300 HALF ROUND GUTTER
GUT03 150 HALF ROUND GUTTER
GUTG GUTTER GUARD

MR08 METAL ROOFING - KLIPLOK
MRF01 METAL FLASHING - ROOF
MFP01 METAL FLASHING - PARAPET FLASHING
MFP02 METAL FLASHING - PARAPET CLADDING

PV PHOTOVOLTAIC PANEL

RAH05 ROOF ACCESS - PERMANENT LADDER
RAH06 ROOF ACCESS - SUPPORT BRACKET
RAH07 ROOF ACCESS - WALKWAY
RAH08 ROOF ACCESS - INTERMEDIATE LANDING
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CODE DESCRIPTION
CFC01 COMPRESSED FIBRE CEMENT CLADDING - NATURAL
CFC02 COMPRESSED FIBRE CEMENT CLADDING - CHARCOAL
CFC04 COMPRESSED FIBRE CEMENT CLADDING - METE
CFC05 COMPRESSED FIBRE CEMENT CLADDING - GREENISH
DP01 DOWNPIPE 150 OD WITH 2100H GAL CHS SLEEVE
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